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November Meeting Notice 
Wednesday, November 20, 2002 

Hawthorne Market and Café Conference Room  
Stange Road 

Ames, IA 
 

Networking:  5:30 Speaker: 6:00       Meeting/Dinner:  7:00 
 

Dinner Reservations by  10:00 am, Monday, November 18 
Jan Duffy 

515-294-1481 
 (jduffy@iatate.edu) 

 
Speaker: Patty Huisenga, R.N.  

Topic: Women’s Cardiac Health 
 

Patty Huisenga from Mary Greeley's Cardiac Rehabilatation Unit will be speaking on women's cardiac 
health.  Patty has been at Mary Greeley 4 years.  Patty will be discuss the warnings signs of heart disease, 
treatment options, and follow up care.   
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President’s Message 
 
November is a month for remembering our national past and celebrating all the things we have to be 
thankful for as individuals and as citizens.  (I first typed “thinkful” back there – that applies almost as well.)  
I made a short list of things I’m thankful for the other day and opportunity was near the top of the list. 
 
As women in the accounting profession, we obviously encounter and make and accept many opportunities.  
We seek and attain educational goals through public and private institutions of learning.  We are 
continually seeking professional certification and growth. 
 
We participate in setting the direction of our profession through this organization and many others. 
 

 



We influence public policy by voting, volunteering, staying informed, and sharing our opinions with others, 
including political leaders at all levels. 
 
We work toward financial goals through employment and business and asset ownership. 
 
We help children by sharing our vision and our experience and by building an infrastructure of opportunity 
through schools and libraries and belief in the individual. 
 
I’ve come a long way from the circumstances of my childhood because my mother and my grandmother 
and many wonderful women and men before and since made decisions and sacrifices to build opportunities 
for me and for you and for all who follow after. 
 
Thank you for carrying on the work. 
 
 
 

 
 

Membership List of Ames Chapter 
 
Name  Address 

 
Home Phone Work 

Phone 
E-mail 

Campbell, Nancy 
 

3630 Fletcher 
Ames, IA 
 

232-1173 239-6456 Ncampbell@sauer-danfoss.com 

Doran, Mike 
 

2412 Timberland Rd 
Ames, IA 
 

292-8193 294-9448 Bdoran@iastate.edu 

Duffy, Jan 
 

2935 Eisenhower 
Ames, IA 
 

232-2213 294-1481 Jduffy@iastate.edu 
Jduffyisu@aol.com 

Gibson, Elisa 
 

   Egibson@midwestins.com 

Jacobson, Karen 
 

107 Lafayette Ave. 
Story City, IA  50248 
 

733-2660 733-4325 Kjacobson@bethany.storycity.net 
Bethany@storycity.net 

Jenkins, Pat 2608 Northwestern Ave. 
Ames, IA 

232-7672 685-5205 Pat.jenkins@GarstSeedCo.com 
Pjenkins@netins.net 
 

Ketchum, Jennifer 
 

205 Oak St.,  
Colo, IA  50056 
                           

377-3338  BizTeam@aol.com 
Jnjketch@netins.net 

Kobernusz, Lisa 
 

1409 Aldrich Avenue 
Boone, IA  50036 
 

432-3999 432-8636 Henkel@opencominc.com 

Landers, Marti 
 

3310 N.E. Briarwood Dr. 
Ankeny, IA 
 

965-8142  Mlanders244@earthlink.net 
 

Munson, Margaret 
 

1314 Grand Ave. 
Ames, IA 
 

232-9950 281-7716 Margaret.munson@iub.state.ia.us 
munson@midiowa.net 

Mulder, Kate 
 

4705 Dover Drive 
Ames, IA  50014 
 

292-7693 382-6596 Cmulder@nev.hfmgt.com 
Kmulder@midiowa.net 

O’Neall-Smith, 
Brenda 
 

1463 Y Ave. 
Ames, IA  50014 
 

292-8718 292-0140 Oneall@isupress.edu 
Mooncat2@qwest.net 

Ravenscroft, Sue 
 

 268-0294 294-3574 Sueraven@iastate.edu 



Samson, Theresa 
 

206 Sandburg Crt 
Ames, IA  50014 
 

292-1442 362-0615  
Tsamson@crosspaths.net 
 

Sippel, Cindy 
 

1232 20th Street 
Ames, IA  50010 
 

232-6939 248-8086  
Rcsippel@msn.com 
Csippel@sauer-danfoss.com 

Strum, Kathy 
 

Hertz Associates, Ltd. 
Nevada, IA  50201 
 

382-4853 382-6596 Kstrum@nevia.net 
Kstrum@nev.hfmgt.com 

Strum, Penny 
 

   Pstrum@uwstory.org 
CheePree@aol.com 
 

Wandling, Beverly 
 

Wandling Engineering 
923 2nd  
Ames, IA  50010 

292-8722 232-0158 Bwandling@wandling.com 
 

     
Wilson, Margaret N. 
 

Paragon International, Inc 292-9573 382-8000  
ext 217 

mwilson@paragon-gmi.com 

 
 
 


